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DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE ~ SPRING 2024 OFFICE HOURS 
PHONE (530) 898‐5301          FAX (530) 898‐6910 

 
Coordinators  Name  Office  Phone  Office Hours  

  Alonso, Ginger 
galonso2@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
720 

898‐
4512 

TH 12:00pm – 2:00pm 

LEGAL STUDIES PROGRAM 
LEGAL STUDIES INTERNSHIP  

Anderson, Sally 
saanderson@csuchico.edu  

BUTTE 
711 

898‐
6478 

M/T 10:00am – 12:00pm; W 10:00am – 11:00am 

  Badami, Maitreya 
mbadami@csuchico.edu  

BUTTE 
727 

898‐
4394 

T 12:00pm – 2:00pm; W 12:00pm – 1:00pm 
Or by appointment 

  Coyle, Michael 
mjcoyle@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
735 

898‐
5692 

ZOOM: TH 10:45am‐12:15pm 
Meeting ID: 869 355 6167 Passcode: 081833 

IN‐PERSON: T 3:30pm –5:00pm 
Or by appointment 

  Dwyre, Diana 
ddwyre@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
611 

898‐
3132 

ZOOM: T 11:00am – 1:00pm 
Meeting ID: 533 183 9924 | Passcode 688609 

IN‐PERSON: TH 11:00am – 1:00pm 
Or by appointment 

US POLITICS INTERNSHIP  Fernandes, Devin 
dfernandes@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
721 

898‐
5737  T 12:30pm – 2:30pm; W 3:00pm – 5:00pm 

  Ferdon‐Brimlow, Noelle 
cnferdon@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
707C 

898‐
3465 

T/TH 11:00am – 12:00pm 
Or by appointment 

  Gapa, Angela 
agapa@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
707F 

898‐
5140 

Sabbatical 

DEPARTMENT ASSOCIATE CHAIR 
 

Haerle, Darin 
dhaerle@csuchico.edu  

BUTTE 
741B 

898‐
5960 

W 12:00pm – 2:00pm 
 

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 
 

Irish, Adam 
airish@csuchico.edu  

BUTTE 
715 

898‐
6036 

ZOOM: F 8:00am – 11:00am 
Zoom information via Canvas or by email 

  Magnus, Amy 
ammagnus@csuchico.edu  

BUTTE 
739 

898‐
4950 

Contact for Appointment 

  Pinder, Sherrow 
spinder@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
717 

898‐
6041 

M/F 2:00pm – 2:30pm 

  Ricordeau, Gwen 
gricordeau@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
731 

898‐
4935 

T/TH 2:00pm –3:30pm 

US POLITICS PROGRAM  Rose, Michelle 
mrose2@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
708 

898‐
5335 

T/TH 10:00am – 12:00pm 
And by appointment 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE INTERNSHIP 

Schartmueller, Doris 
dschartmueller@csuchico.edu  

BUTTE 
719 

898‐
5204 

M 11:00am – 12:00pm; F 12:00pm – 1:00pm;  
Or by appointment 

  Schmidt, Diane 
dschmidt@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
716 

898‐
4950 

M 12:00pm‐2:00pm via Zoom 
Appointments only 

MA   Sherman, Nicole 
nmsherman@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
713 

898‐
4965 

T/TH 8:30am – 9:20am, 12:30 –2:00pm 
Or by appointment (E‐mail at least 24 hours ahead of time) 

  Smith, Sarah 
ssmith199@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
737 

898‐
4951 

T 3:30pm – 5:30pm; TH 10:00am – 2:00pm 

  Thomas, Matt 
mothomas@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
701 

898‐
6171 

IN‐PERSON: Acker 133A W 8:15am –9:45am 
Or email for appointment 

MPA & MA/MPA INTERNSHIP  Turner, Charles 
ccturner@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
725 

898‐
6489 

M/W 11:00am – 1:00pm 
Or by appointment 

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION  Viotti, Paul 
pviotti@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
729 

898‐
4964 

Contact for Appointment 

  Weber, Lori 
Lweber@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 
733 

898‐
4504 

In person & Zoom: W 2:00pm – 5:00pm  
Meeting ID: 530 888 6666 | Passcode: 885563 

Email for appointment  

DEPARTMENT CHAIR 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ADVISING 

 

Wilking, Jennifer 
jwilking@csuchico.edu  

BUTTE 
741A 

898‐
6506  Contact for Appointment 
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DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE LECTURERS – SPRING 2024 OFFICE HOURS 
 

Name  Office #   Phone #   Office Hours 

Cardoza, Tony 
cardozalaw@gmail.com 

BUTTE 710  898‐5301 
Contact for Appointment 

Crosby, John 
jcrosby5@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 707D  898‐3069 
M/W/F 12:00pm – 1:00pm; T/TH 2:00pm – 3:00pm 

Fishman, Darwin 
dfishman2@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 712  898‐5301 
Contact for Appointment 

Hewitt, Davis 
davis@dwhlo.com 

BUTTE 710  898‐5301 
Contact for Appointment 

McKenna, James 
jmckenna@peterslawchico.com  

BUTTE 712  898‐5301 
ZOOM: W 4:00pm‐5:00pm 

Meloy, Meagan 
mmeloy@csuchico.edu  

BUTTE 712  898‐5301  Contact for Appointment 

Moore, Anne 
avmoore@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 710  898‐5301 
Thursdays, after Zoom class meeting & by 

appointment 

Morris, Eileen 
emmorris@cschico.edu 

BUTTE 707E  898‐4962 
M 11:30am‐12:30pm 

Email for alternative meeting time 

Scarpelli, Craig 
cscarpelli@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 722  898‐4966  Contact for Appointment 

Sylvia, Katy 
ksylvia@csuchico.edu  

BUTTE 718   898‐5736  T/W 1:00pm – 2:00pm 

TEACHING ASSOCIATES ‐ POLS 155 

Name  Office #   Phone #   Office Hours 

Gregory, David 
dmgregory@csuchico.edu  BUTTE 707B  898‐3637  Contact for Appointment 

Partida, Humberto Jr. 
hpartida@csuchico.edu  BUTTE 707B  898‐3637  Contact for Appointment 

Reiner, Nicholas 
nreiner@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 707B  898‐3637  Contact for Appointment 

Shanahan, Rita 
rjshanahan@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 707A 
898‐3068 

Contact for Appointment 

TEACHING ASSOCIATES ‐ POLS 331W 

Name  Office #   Phone #   Office Hours  

Gomez, Fernando 
fgomez@csuchico.edu  BUTTE 707A  898‐3068  Contact for Appointment 

Shanahan, Rita 
rjshanahan@csuchico.edu  BUTTE 707A  898‐3068  Contact for Appointment 

INSTRUCTIONAL STUDENT ASSISTANTS  

Name  Office #   Phone #   Office Hours  

Adorador, Ginny 
gadorador@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 741  898‐5301 
TH 9:00am – 1:30; F 2:00pm – 6:00pm 

Via Zoom 

Brennan, Victoria 
vbrennan@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 741  898‐5301  Contact for Appointment 

Gomez, Carlos 
cagomez@csuchico.edu 

BUTTE 741  898‐5301 
TH 4:00pm  
Via Zoom 

 


